

GARY R. HERBERT

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH
84114-2220

SPENCER J. COX LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

For Immediate Release

Contact:

Brooke Scheffler bscheffler@utah.gov 801.674.0132

Governor's Economic Response Task Force to present three-phase plan

What:

The Governor's Economic Response Task Force will present a three-phase plan to support Utah's economy through the public health response to novel coronavirus. The briefing will be held via conference call.

Who:

Gov. Gary R. Herbert President J. Stuart Adams

Speaker Brad Wilson

Derek Miller, president and CEO of the Salt Lake Chamber, chair of Governor's Economic Response Task Force

Natalie Gochnour, director, Kem C. Gardner Policy Institute, member, Governor's Economic Response Task Force

Steve Starks, CEO, Larry H. Miller Group of Companies Lavanya Mahate, founder, Saffron Valley restaurants

When:

Tuesday, March 24, 2020 at 2:00 p.m.

Where:

Members of the press can connect through a zoom link here. https://zoom.us/j/192480645
If you are not a member of the press, it will be live-streamed at this link here.

https://www.facebook.com/saltlakechamber